ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
21812024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024 BENT KIRCHOFF SILV TRAFFIC STOP
VOLVO
2/8/2024 APPROX LOC: 2836 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
2/8/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21812024 62 NEW WILKE GRY TRAFFIC STOP
TOYOTA SEDAN
2/8/2024 APPROX LOC: 3598 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
21812024 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/8/2024 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21812024 APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
2/8/2024 APPROX LOC:4200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
21812024 RMP24-000265 4200 KIRCHOFF RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
21812024 4200 KIRCHOFF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
21812024 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
21812024 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
21812024 RMP24-000266 1 WINDERMERE ON LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DUXBURY
21812024 2220 HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
21812024 2240 HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
21812024 APPROX LOC:5500 ASTOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
21812024 2400 GOLF RD INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024 RMP24-000267 NEW WILKE RD / FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN ROAD PROP
21812024 3610 FREMONT ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/12/2024 1:10:14 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/8/2024

2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024

2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024

2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024

2/8/2024

2/8/2024

2/8/2024
2/8/2024

RMP24-000268
RMP24-000269
RMP24-000270

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4416 DAWNGATE CT
4633 KIRCHOFF RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
2217 FULLE ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3720 ORIOLE LN
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

EMERSON AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1911 ROHLWING RD
1460 GOLF RD

2204 ALGONQUIN RD

S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS

AVE

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4507 LINDEN LN
ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 3255
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3738
INDUSTRIAL AVE

2100 BLK CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 2564
MEADOW DR

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

HARASSING TX
PUBLIC SERVICE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/12/2024 1:10:14 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024

2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024

RMP24-000271

RMP24-000272
RMP24-000273
RMP24-000274

2404 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 WING ST

2804 MEADOW DR

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:3802 WILKE
RD

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
6 OLD HICKORY RD
1220 CAMBIA DR

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/12/2024 1:10:14 PM



