



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		BENT KIRCHOFF SILV VOLVO	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 2836 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		62 NEW WILKE GRY TOYOTA SEDAN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 3598 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/8/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4200 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000265</b>	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
2/8/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000266</b>	1 WINDERMERE ON DUXBURY	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		2220 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/8/2024		2240 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5500 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2024		2400 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000267</b>	NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN ROAD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2024		3610 FREMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2024		4416 DAWNGATE CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		2217 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/8/2024		3720 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2024		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/8/2024		EMERSON AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		1911 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000268</b>	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
2/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000269</b>	2204 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000270</b>	S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS AVE	ACCIDENT	
2/8/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		4507 LINDEN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 3255 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 3738 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2024		2100 BLK CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 2564 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2024		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/8/2024	RMP24-000271	2308 WING ST	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2024		2804 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2024		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3802 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2024	RMP24-000272	3991 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2024	RMP24-000273	6 OLD HICKORY RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2024	RMP24-000274	1220 CAMBIA DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST